- /0-2.0-§0.

' ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ate: ' October: 7 , 19 8
SO VR, DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION sesees
(Obverse) : \ Sl ) = 1 Bt : i I
-l ; Well No. R. Wilson #.
[08-78] \\ OTL _AND GA3 WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

API Well No. 47 -083-0370
. State County Permit
WELL TYPE: 011 /  Gas X ‘

(If "Gas", Production / Underground storage / Deep 7 Shallow X/)

LOCATION: Elevation: 2340 Watershed: po11 Run of Middle Fork River

District: Roaring Creek county: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore - 7.5 min.
WELL OPERATOR R&B Petroleum, INc. DESIGNATED AGENT _John S. Bailey, Jr.
Address 250 Park Ave. Address 214 Eighth Street
New York, NY 10177 Parkersburg, WV 26101
OIL & GAS Rl o 3
ROYALTY OWNER _Ryggell 04 Wilson COAL OPERATOR one

Address 11A Gate Way
Elkins, WV 26241

Acreage 18

Address

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARAILON”QNNRECQRD;:%F

SURFACE OWNER _Meadowlark Farms, Inc. and/or Name _Amax, Inc., on behalfgﬁltsl?IVISi;l
Address __ Parkersburg, WV / Amax Coal Co. Aﬁ"}«ae’ésco‘?l._lo_s\ _s.j;@fﬁaian B i
105 S. Meridian St., Indianapolis, Ind. IndianZﬁgljsg;’jImdgi 1980 X
Acreaje 14 V Name
IELD SALE (TF MADE) TO: Address ‘ QRS ':
- Ve T oF VRN
ame
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
Name None ‘
'L & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED Address

me _Robert SEewart
Address Jane Lew, ‘WV 3
(304) '884-7782

The undersipgned well operator {is cntit

led to operate for oil or gas urnoses at the above
(Assignment from Mike Ross to R&B Petroleum, Inc. dated 10/&/80)J
*dation Under/a deed /  lease

x_/ other contract / dated March 26 > 198()‘ y to the
lersigned well operator from Russell 0. Wilson and Mary M. Wilson

" said deed, lease, or othepr contract has been recorded: ]

,ease
orded on April 10 » 1980 , 1n the offlce of the Clerk of the County Commission nf Randolph
nty, Vest Virginia, 1in Deed Roole 330 at poyre 69 . AN perntt g "equestoad ns follaws:
——eed -0 . e
PROPOSED WORK: Drill1 x / Drill deeper /  Redrill /  TPracture or stimufate /

Plupg off olg formation / Perforate new formation /.

Other physical change in well (speciry)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereofr,

The above named coal 9pgrasor, coal owner(s),
oy - Y

.ﬁehhired to make by ¢

and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

ction they wish'to'mqke oﬁ‘éréy ode § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department

ines within fifteen (15) days after the recéipt of this Application by the Department.

Coples of this Permid, Appltcation and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
2fplistered matl op delivered by hand to the above named c¢oal operator, coal owner(s), and enal lesse:

03/22/2024
or delivery of this Permit Appllcation to the Department of Mines av,

» before the day of the mailing

Llestun, West Virminia.

R&B Petroleum, Inc. :
E SUSMIT COPIES OF ALL Well Operatorn yoey
'YSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:
VIRGINTA'OIL AND GAS ;77
ONSERVATION COMMISSION By 7)1
WASHTNGTON STREET. FAST BLANKE]‘ Bﬂm 77
ESTON, WV 25311 Its p defit -

17

AN, NN AhQ aaaA

T —————————




FORM IV-2
(Reverse)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

‘[08-78] 3 i
~ Ly e THIZ T2 AN ESTTHMATE ON'Y:

ACTUATL, THIFORMATTOM MUST BE SUBMTTTED ON FORM TV-35 UIPQN COMP{.ETTQN

DRILLING CONTRACTOR .(IF KHOWM)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson

Estimated depth of conmnplceted well, 3900 feeot Rotary X/ Cibla taols !
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 100 paag, salt, 600 reor, B
Approximate coal seam depths: 200-600" Ts coal belng mined in the area Yes____/ No X _
CASING AMD TURING PROGRAM
CASTNG OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE TNTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PADEERS
TUBING TYPE tleiprht OR SACKS i
Size [Gradelper ftiNew |Used|For drilling{Left In wellll (Cubic fect)
Conductor 13" 20! Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediatelg 5 /8" 1000 250 sks
Production A" 2EUD" S8 K Denths set
Tubing
Liners Perfor«ttions:
Tor 20L%on.
NOTE: Regulation 7.08 of the Departiment of Mineslprovidcs that the original and fnur.nopies ol

Form 1V=2 must be [iled with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form rresceribe!!
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the [forms preseribed by Regulation 12, or in ‘licu
thereof the olher scceurity allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form TV-9, "Reelamation Plan',
applicable to Lhe weclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Requlation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same weil, Lhe [ee required by Code § 28=4-12a, and (n) LI anpid
the consent required by Code § 2i-4-8a from Lhe owner of any water well or deelling wirnin
200 feel of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or atimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is souqht and

rHig. Pt MU B POYRDPRT THE Wkl argn onnietion therewtih.

Al' provivons keing i
4 a

of the W. Vc
. drllllng

his permit shall expire if

have/qo?cchw.cnccd by

operations

// » < .

/Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division o
fhe ol Lowing walper must be compliTed by Lhe ~oal operator and by any canl ownsw
or coal lessee who has iecorded a declaration under Code 5 22-4-20, if‘thu permit

is Lo be issucd within [ifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WATVER
The undersimned coal operator -/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this vell

e

‘
c’l

locavlon has examined this proposed well 1location. IT 2 mine map exists whleh covers t.he area ol
weil locentton, the well locat lon has been added to the mine man. The underslgned has no objectlon
the work proposed to be done at thls location, provlded, the well onecrator ras complied with all

applicable requireients of the West Vipginla Code and the roverninm repulations.

03/22/2024

—
¥ol

By

Its
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WELL SITE PLAN .
Legend: 1I:zrogerty Boundary &—y—A—y—a Diversion SSNNANNNNNNN,
Te B vy b : { Spring O—» '
Existing Fence——x X X Wet Spot U
Planned Fence / / / Building @
Stream g N\ A-.._» Drain Pipe——O—+—0O—»—
Open Ditch o o = Waterway (—® —» ——»

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be
constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or
lettered to correspond with first part of this plan. Include all natural
drainage.

R4

(«,/" pl i
RV

o To [(Agorm
M\ % C
PN
\

C ouNTY P onn
(Enasville Boro)

Comments : / dmiles =75 (1.5 33
1.) Distrubed area to be kept to a minimum.
2.) Cut slopes to be 2:1.

3.) New culverts to be at natural drains or 300' max.
spacing. Diteches to be cut on uphill side of road as necessary.

4.) Timber to be cut, stacked and burned.

rotect new. seeding. for-one

& %

L
>

et .‘jff:» .2
i T R

03/22/2024
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5.8 form at

% X 14 allowing room for sketch and topo fap.

ke JO = & = 19_70

Well NoR () /(s .
API NO.R : 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

(cmpany Nan & R7&-R L 61eum, Inc. Designated Agent Mike P e

— T
Address 250 Park Ave. p Address Coal Wov £
TelopieRe _ MNew Yori, NeorYoulc~: | (¢, Telephone 3o cacyngg
Lardowner __ "Meadowlark Farms: Inc. 4 So0il Cons. District Tygarts Valley

\regetation to be Carried ‘oﬁt' ELR & B PetrO].eUm, InC. (Ageﬂt)
itis plan has been reviewed by - gt -Valle 5D, ALl co ctigns.
arvl additions become a part of thi wplan. /e/e AL e,
et 2eibate) . (SCD Agent)
T e _

Access Road .~ « W Location
~ «c 1,
styucture 18" Dia. Culvert at‘ (A) Structure (1)
Spacing | County Road. Only Material
. Oore requrred.
Page Ref. Manual [_g it Page Ref. Manual
" ' » Y ATaaT "’}'?‘ﬁ’? ™
Structure 12" Dia. culvert "% (B) Structure e . (?)L\:éj’ }‘%}’a \ai
Spacing 300 ' spacing 7o ¢ Matérial |k ~ &t
Page Ref. Manual I-8 Page Ref. Manual Gl 0CT 17 1980

? - 2

Structure gc) i , S@gucture (3)
T il e a g x i T ~ SIVISION
SPACINE 2 . Material (:.i’_f_‘ gy fly g‘:l EE
Daen RBof 5 = DEE" | B DF E%-NL::—-—
Yage Ret. Manual . *  Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regulgrly and repaired if necessary.

Revegetation
Treatment Area I b Treatment Area II
L

Lime  Estimated ° 3 .+ Tens/acre LimeEstimated e
) ons/acre
or correct to pH B or correct to pH 9.0 g

Fert.ilizer - N "600 s 1bs./acre Fertilizer 660

(10-20-20 or equivalent). . *. 3 Aot

(10~20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre
Seed” Kentucky 31 40 1bs./acre Seed* Kentucky 31 401bs. /acre
_Birdsfoot Trefoil 10" 1bs./acre Birdstoot Tre 10 b, /acre
Ryegrass 10 1bs./acre Ryegrass 1bs. /acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and ‘clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Ellamore, W. VA. -
 Legend: ® Well Site

)

i et R—
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AMADXC coaL compAaNy

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

December 2, 1980

Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Vr’

=

Re: R & B Petroleum, Inc. \\ {
R. Wilson #1
Roaring Creek District
Randolph County, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit
application is being filed to drill the above-mentioned well.
The AMAX Coal Company will offer no objection to the drilling
of this proposed well provided the applicant intends to drill

the proposed well subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. R & B Petroleum, Inc. - - will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma ray log at a 5"=100' scale
covering the interval from total depth to ground surface.
In addition, one copy of any other geophysical log shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the
option to run their own logs or have this service contract-
ed out. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

for questions on this procedure.

03/22/2024

—



Department of Mines
Page Two
December 2, 1980

] 4. Copies of the completion report, 0G-10, and plugging
affidavit, 0G-8, if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal

Company, Attention: James W. Faber.

] =Y ATt Y \_--.?——E\‘\\

=
ames W. Faber, Manager LA S -’
Development Geology DEC11 1980

Sincerely,

JWF/mdt

Enclosures

cC: R & B Petroleum, Inc.
David A. Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit.

ot & . ol

Representative of R & B Petroleum, Inc. (Date)

03/22/2024



mm_m-ﬂfmw.w
Pormation Calot Kord av Caf} Top Feot Bottom Feet 0il, Gas or Water * Remarks

—”ﬂ,,:m?'——-—f, e .

03/22/2024

Date Lol L / ’/.lq -
APPROVED R & /B Petroleum, Inc., Owner




0G-10
Rev. - 971

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEEIVE])

MAY 11 1981

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINT™

—d

Union Drilling, Inc.

e _}j S'll. e . ° ; °
Oil and Cas Division i o
Ages vy [ ; s
WELL RECORD Rotry_X O
Cable Gas__X
QuadrangleEllamore Recycling_____ Comb.
Water Flopd__  Storage
s 47-083-0370 3
Perinit Nos =22 Disposal
(Kind)
Company_R & B Petroleum, Inc. Casing and Used in Left Cement fill u
“ y 017 P
Address 230 Park Ave., New York, NY 1001 Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. 1. (Sks.)
Farm_Russell Wilson Acres__18
Location (waters) Hell Run of Middle Fork River Size
Well No._.L Elev.2340" 2016
District_Roaring Creek County Randolph Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Meadow ABOK 11 3/4 15" 15"

Lark Farms - Amax Coal Co. 9 5/8 .
Address 105 S.Meridian St,.,Indianapolis,Ind. 8 5/8 810" 810" 210 Sks.
Mineral rights are owned by ’

Address 5172
Drilling Commenced 2=2B8=0] 41/2 - SL48 B2 Slkss
Drilling Completed 3-6=81 3
Initial open flow 45 M cu, ft. bbls. 2
Final production.—200 M cu. ft. per day —___bbls. Liners Used
Well open 4 hrs, before test_340# RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
lst Stage = 500 Gal, HC1, 150 Sks. 80/100, 300 Sks. 20/40 wi 450 B.W.
BD --, ATP 3015, AIR 26,4 BPM, IST 3100
__2nd Stage = 500 Gal, HCl, 150 Sks, 80/100, 300 Sks. 20/40 wi 425 B.W.
BD_3500, ATP 2450, AIR 36.4 BPM, ISI 2200
3rd Stage - 500 Gal, HCl, 150 Sks. 80/100, 300 Sks. 20/40 wi 385 B.W.
BD 2700, ATP 1690, AIR 36.7, ISI 1600
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water - Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__Elk, Benson, Riley, Squaw Depth See Below

Formation Calor Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Top Soil 0 5

Sand and Shale 9 131 Damp @ 61'

Coal 131 137 5" Stream Water @ 137'

Sand and Shale 137 1204

Little Lime 1204 1226

Sand and Shale 1226 1257

Big Lime 1257 1380

Big Injun 1380 1490

Sand and Shale 1490 2794

Balltown 2794 2835 _

Sand and Shale 2835 3840 Gas Chk., @ 3600' - No Show

Sand and Shale 3840 3865

Sand and Shale 3865 5030 Gas Chk. @ 4008' - 45 M

Elk 5030 Gas Chk., @ 4822' -« 15 M

TOTAL DEPTH 5200 Gas Chk. @ 52&3/22[&%%4

Well Logged By Basin Surveys i Holes

Elk 5036 - 5042 12

Initial Open Flow = 45 Mcf Pey Day Benson = Riley

3678 = 3682 4
3698 - 3702 4
3826 - 3830 6
Squaw 1554 - 1562 10




. BIAIES WF ovesers - oo

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

vt i D 3 -037( Oil or Gaz Well o W
. —) j CABING AMD u\.:I‘lu) ‘:a Leftin PACKENS
F A ATt =7 / 5 TUBING i
‘ompany k‘# f]? //(/ﬂf[ (AP : well e
B AN Size
\ddress ;,,) ZC_—K Aé(’/’ A
: o 1 16 h rnd of Packer
s PIE R D IR I s [t S ] D
ia 13 ' = =
¥ell No j; / e e T e —
3.7 — ) g ; 7 ; > B
et Se Rl (PR ek coumty AB+DL [P 8 3 3
s = 6% Depeb <ot

Drilling commenced =2 ~ 2 5 3/ / iy

Rt T D TR
Drilling completed Totalsdepth . =~ " i 5 . .. o g
Date shot ___Depth of shut ~ 2 e PR M N ©T) i Gl 1T e

Iiners Used . o BTSN
In tial open fRow ______/'mths Water 1n Inch

— e L i I‘,..J__Lw

Open flow after tub'ng /10ths Mecre. 1n Irch
Volu.ae Cu Ft. | CASING CEMENTED _ _SIZE T ] 0 = Zlate

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure Ibs krs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 l:s. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERERD AT o = FEET: o - INCHES
PETh walg — feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. _ INCHES ... FEET = - o-INGHES

o

Drillers’' Names / L Z)L *K = fé

SN ]

' D
- i
i W i

</

o' & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Ce. SZ ¥ j > X
- < 2 /f"{/ /7’\?(4&\.,5«})5{5/55/24_7&
pats ) Sz




DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ol AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Povmiz Me E B Well No.
COMPANY ADDRISS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Fi'ling Material 17r-d
Liner Loeation Amount " Packer b b R
- UGS (SED AND DEPTH PLACED ' BRIDGES l CASING AND TUDING B
CEMENT-THICKNEES 1 WOoOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION LUCATION | RECOVERED  sIZ€ LosT :
| . | e N
\ | |
- - e~ 1 — e
| ! |
l 1 |
= | RS 5 e 2l et
| | |
| 2 g el N Bl i
| | . S IR W o B - -
[ ! - IR —
i H o i . g ki | T (ST
|

| {
~ | 1
| | i
Drillers’ Names _ ___ B e SE . DR - —_— —
o e . T R i
Nemarka:
hereby e z-!li')"l e e e well onstiEs daty

DISTRICT WELL INAPECTD®

03/22/2024




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.8 T3~ 3570

Oil or Gas Well (22722

(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | £R
Companyﬂ# Z:f"’ éfﬂ/‘/l TUBING DRILLING | WELL ! TN
i
T Size , ?
Address 7 7 ! ;
| |
1}
’ - 16 | } Kind of Packer.
FarmZ & ﬂpﬂziz//ja ;-{K ;;7‘ E»15 ‘ {
. 13 _
Well No 'ﬁ / 10 ] i Size of
.
olsnrxc?#le@ﬂéwé Countv//“l/'/J?Q////"’L 814 ! ;
i 2,’;2?’()// 654 | | Depth sefee oo o
Drilling commenced }
53/16 | ’
Drilli leted tal depth |
rilling completed Total dep 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. B Pexrf. bottom._L______
» s % | Pert.
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Liners Uad i e
; Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Jil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Iresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

RECEIVED

Remarks:

< )
o -30~3 &

NOV 3 - 1382

S DIVISION
o AEI\;ER?MAENT OF MINES

/7«3%/%2

122/202

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weil Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST

—

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above weil on this date.

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTH®



State of Best Birginia
Beparimert of Slines
®U a2 Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER ﬂl;chdnn 25305
DIRECTOR :

January 6, 1983

R & B Petroleum, Inc.
123 Main Street
White Plains, N. Y. 10601

Jear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

-he District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
Listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT i
BAR-1683-REN. Geneva K. Ware, #1 Valley

RAN-0370 Russell 0. Wilson, #1 o Roaring Creek
RAN-0371 Je. Po Keeley, Jr., #2 : Roaring Creek
RAN-0372 J. P. Keeley, Jr., #3 Roaring Creek
RAN-0407-REN." J. P. Keeley, Jr., #5 ' Roaring Creek

RAN-0694 Skidmore Heirs, #3 Roaring Creek

. In accordance with Chaptar 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond
Oor above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well.
eduirements have been approved..... ..

coverage
Reclamation

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit

03/22/2024



rENCQ.191
FERC-T2

1.0 AP we!l number: ) N
(‘{ not assignica, teave blank. 14 digits.) 47 - 083 -0370 -
2.0 Type of ceterinination being sought: f L L
Use the coces lound on the front | — iy - Oy :
of this form.} ! Section of NGPA Category Code L l:("“"‘ & Shc . \‘
A f : n e NEZI7R
2.0 Depth of the duecpest completion | . . DP 5,/0',s
location: (Only needed if sections 103 J 7/
or 107 in 2.0 wuove.) \ ﬂ_'__feet I/\I’EQL_'
| )
T ~
4,0 Name, address and code number of i . !
applicant: (35 letters per line ; R&B Petroleum, Inc, i ¢ 023032 ] v
maximum, |l code number not I Name o ) ) " Seller Code {
available, feave niank.) , 250 Park Avenue |
. i
' Strect [
! New York - . °NY 10177 ;
|
: City Sute Zip Code |
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) 5 . ' )
or (b).] i Roaring Creek
{a) For onshore wells . Field Name
(35 letters inaximum for field ; Randolph WV
| name.) | County State
* (b) For OCS wells: !
! ; N/A
i | Area Name Block Number
|
! { Date of Lease:
;I | (S RO S | .
! ! Mo. Day Yr. . OCS Lease Number
! (c) Name and identification number { ;
! of th'IS well: (35 letters and digits | R. Wilson #1
i maximun.) | |
a i
(d) !f code 4 o 5in 2.0 above, narme } b
s paseivair: L35
of rr?L rescrvoir: (35 letters ; N/A
maximum.) :
- 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | ) . ‘ '
maximum. |f code number not | Partnership Properties Co. 014529
available, leave blank.) |  Name ' Buyer Code
: [ - )
(b)" Date of the contract: | None Assigned
‘ ( ; S ok W T I
| Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated total annual production }
] ! .
(egami thes sl ! ‘25 Million Cubic Feet
!
T T T
| (a) Base Price l (b) Tax i (c) All Other - ] (d) Tortal of (a),.
| , | Prices [Indicate | (b) and (c)
| ; | | (+) or (-).] i j
| i ‘ i
7.0 Contract price: ] | ] ! |
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | $/MMBTU T ° '
decimal places.! { _2._4._4_4 I i i s ’l g f Z_iii
f 1
8.0 Maximum lawtul! rate: I . ] } : {
{As of filing dute. Complete to 3 $/MMBTU | 5 ) ’
decimal places.) f _2.-_4._4_4 ! _O_-_2..é_ ! Q_.-_]..'._z_‘? ! 2_-§._2_3
! ).
9.0 Person respansiu'e for this application: ! ’
e : . Helen A. Russo Secretary §
— r\anC;/-D«;u 'vaA . 1 Name & Title {
ate Recepvue S gency ! ;
» E /
MAY 2771981 | Sefalea . o KD |
; Signature s l
Date Received by FERC : . !
" I May 20, 1981 212/682-1441 !
i Date Application is Completed ) Phone Number ' ' ]

FT7900806/2-2

03/22/2024




A

DAT

-

BUYER-SELLER C

(1 1A
ERAVAYE

SARTICIPANTS:

Rt p

WEL’, OPEKATOR:

F€+ra/oum

_0ZX373a

Ine.
7

FIRST PURCHASER:

/Brfner:htg

Ca. 0/ 4529

Pro'p ertveg

OTHE
“ P

R:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION/FILE NUMBER

fl-35-27 103-083- 0370

Usae Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

2 oD

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1. FERC -121 j Items not completed - Line No. 7-6 b [

2. 1IV-1 Agent l Ilbn 5 AEhl’l!!ﬁ

3. IV=2 Well -Permit /

4. 1V-6 Well Plat /

5. 1IV-35 Well Record J Drilling_L Deepening -

6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7. 1V-39 Annual Production — years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Production e Days off line: — _

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. 1IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 f@— 55 - 56 - 57 — 58 Complete? Z Affidavit Signed_L
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

Gas Analyses

Date completed l '(0 - %] Deepened _

(5) Date commenced: 1 '21 ‘A/ — El e
(3) Production Depth: ;03 ‘-Hl., 3673'3130‘ | £5¢4- @L
(5) Production Formation: E’ F‘”’; .;‘ Uuawy =
(5) Final Open Flow: TOoUo Y!M(§ L
(J) After Frac. R. P. 5"-00# Y ‘\fj .
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: e ey
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days e
(8) Line Pressure: L PSIG from Nailv Rep.
(5 0il Production: o From Completion Report Clr b
.0-17 Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done A/O
0-17. Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? ¢ 03/22/2024 ___;

oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? @ ¢
7

dditional information ~—

1s Determination Objected to

Does computer program confirm?

By Whom?

4
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TE OF WEST VIRGINIA 0 's .
G el ner ° R. Wilson #1
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION :
APT Well
No. z7 - OB¥ ' _ 9370
Scacte County Fermic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

. NEW _ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

NGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT JOHN S. BAILEY, ESOQ.
ADDRESS 214 EIGHTH STRERT

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

WELL OPERATOR' R&B PETROLEUM, INC. LOCATION: Elevation 2340 N
ADDRESS__ 250 PARK AVENUE Watershed Hell Run of Middle Fork River

NEW YORK, NY 10177 i Dist. Ro.Creekounty Randolph quad. Ellamore-7.5
i Partnership PropeTtlesG ’ h* :
B = Contzact, No. NONE ASSIGNED
appress__ 717 17th Street Meter Chart Code NONE ASSIGNED

NONE ASSIGNED

Date of Contract

Denver, Colorado 80201

Date surface drilling was begun: 2/28/81

Indicate the botrtom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

Column weight factor determined from gas

.6 PSI : :
e compressibility factor; this factor then

multiplied times depth to center of pay zone.

AFFIDAVIT

I, en A. RUSSO | having been first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling of the we or which this determination is sought was begun on or afrer February 19,
1977, the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence atr the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, thacr I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well ‘for which this determination is sought
is a new onghore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the
applicacion which is inconsistent with this conclusion, '

- ] ) P //‘) (
‘ﬁf,\,éw Ce . Kecnty

New York
STATE OF ME¢KXYREWNX,

county or _New York o yrr,
1, .Julia M. carney , Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

&

do certify that Helen A. RUSSOwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the 20 day of May , 19 81, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
’ Given under my hand and official seal this 20 day of May 19 81 ;
My term of office expires on the 30 day of March 19 83

/- /
4 /s

\er A

Notary Publlé ’“/

INQTARIAL SEAL]
o
L ol BYTY

NOTARY i U veni3/22/2024





